FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0951-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

11-28-2000

R SHEET Docket No.: ONLY OCT 24 MAN 84332

101528954

To the Honorable Commissioner	101020904	Lord the arached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JACKSON MANUFACTURING CO.	10001.	Name: TRUE TEMPER HARDWARE COMPANY
	In Det.	Internal Address: P.O. BOX 8859
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State☐ Pennsylvania	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 465 RAILROAD AVENUE
		City: CAMP HILL State: PA ZIP: 17001
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Association
		☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
★ Assignment □ N	Merger	□ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ 0	Change of Name	Other
Other Execution Date: October 23, 2000		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)
		. <u> </u>
4. Application number(s) or registration num	ibers(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		708,354
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: W. Warren Taltavull	.=	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 700		⊠ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2000 M Street N.W.		8. Deposit account number:
		50-0687
City: Washington State:	DC ZIP: 20036	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
11/27/2000 AAHMED1 00000006 708354		
01 FC:481 40.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing inforth	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
W. Warren Taltavull	16660	11. 1 de l'acción de 10/24/00
Name of Person Signing	.	Signature Date
Total n	umber of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

REEL: 002181 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION/APPLICATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, Jackson Manufacturing Co., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Company") represents and warrants that it is the owner of the below indicated trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

> MARK JACKSON

RECORDED: 10/24/2000

U.S. Registration No. 708.354

WHEREAS, True Temper Hardware Company, a corporation of Ohio. Is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof, as well as all right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Jackson Manufacturing Co., (Assignor) does herby nunc pro tunc assign unto True Temper Hardware Company (Assignee) all right title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this <u>13rd</u> day of <u>Clobu</u>, 2000.

Jackson Manufacturing Co.

Signature

Printed:

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002181 FRAME: 0680